tangible book value per share of our Class A and Class B common stock was $22.02. Net tangible book value per share is determined by
dividing our tangible net worth (tangible assets less total liabilities) by the total number of outstanding shares of Class A and Class B common
stock. After giving effect to the sale of shares in this offering at an assumed offering price of $19.00 per share, the midpoint of the range set forth
on the cover of the preliminary prospectus dated October 27, 2010, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses, and assuming all Series B Membership Interests that will be outstanding immediately after the reorganization are,
together with an equal number of shares of our Class B common stock, exchanged for an equal number of shares of Class A common stock, our
net tangible book value at September 30, 2010 would have been approximately $20.85 per share. This represents an immediate accretion of
$1.85 per share to new investors purchasing Class A common stock in this offering, resulting from the difference between the offering price and
the net tangible book value after this offering. The following table illustrates the per share dilution (accretion) to new investors purchasing
Class A common stock in this offering:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 19.00
Net tangible book value per share at September 30, 2010 (pro forma) $ 22.02
Decrease in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors (1.17)

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 20.85

Immediate dilution (accretion) per share to new investors $ (1.85)

   The following table sets forth at September 30, 2010 after giving effect to the reorganization, the total number of shares of Class A
common stock purchased from us, and the total consideration and average price per share paid by existing equity holders and by new investors
purchasing Class A common stock in this offering, assuming all Series B Membership Interests that will be outstanding immediately after the
completion of the reorganization are, together with an equal number of shares of Class B common stock, exchanged for an equal number of
shares of Class A common stock, at an assumed initial public offering price of $19.00 per share, the midpoint of the range set forth on the cover
of the preliminary prospectus dated October 27, 2010.

Total
ConsiderationShares Issued Average

Consideration
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing
stockholders 36,000,000 75% 871,582,835 79.3% 24.21

New investors 12,000,000 25% 228,000,000 20.7% 19.00

Total 48,000,000 100% 1,099,582,835 100.0% 22.91

   If the underwriters' over-allotment option is exercised in full, the number of shares held by existing stockholders after this offering would
decrease to 47.9% of the total number of shares of Class A common stock outstanding immediately following this offering, and the number of
shares held by new investors would increase to 13,800,000 or approximately 52.1% of the total number of shares of Class A common stock
outstanding immediately following this offering.

   A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $19.00 per share would increase (decrease) total consideration